PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BYOUNG GYOU CHOI	01/02/2009
JEONG IL CHUN	01/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	442-742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12357435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)283-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712830720

Email: aloomis@volentine.com

Correspondent Name: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEC.2354

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM C. VOLENTINE

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022136 FRAME: 0931

500759851

.T. \$40.00

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC. 2354

-		•	ASSIG	VMEN:	T			
Insert	cons	consideration of the	e sum of One I h of the under	Oollar (\$1.00 igned)) and ot	her good .	and valua	ble
Name(s) of Eventor(s)	1. ,	Byoung Gyou	СНОД	7		•		
eventor(s)		Jeong Tl CHU						
					77			····
	4.							
	5.			11				
-	6.							
sert auc(s) of	the ur	dersigned hereby se	ell(s) and assign	1(s) to				
ssignee(s) &		- 3	AMSUNG ELE	CTRONICS	CO	LTD.		
ddress(es)	of	ATO, MOGETS	n-dong, Ye	onatona-a	CII.			-
	(herei States	nafter designated as as defined in 35 US	oc too, in the i	the entire rio	CWIX as	and intere	est for the	United
lVention		as nother in 35 Of	HARD	the entire rig nyention kno DISK DRI	CWD as			
ate of guing of	for wh	ich an application f	HARD or patent in the	the entire rig nvention kno DISK DRI United State	CWD as			
itle of avention ate of Igning of pplication	for wh	ich an application f	HARD or patent in the	the entire rig nvention kno DISK DRI United State 2, 2009	EWR as	erica has	been exe	cuted by
ivention ate of guing of	for who the undapplicate execute deem r	ich an application for dersigned on dersigned agree(s) intion and any continue separate assignmenteessary or expediencessary or expediences are expediencessary or ex	HARD or patent in the January 2 to execute all puing, divisiona this in connection	United State 2, 2009 apers necess lor reissue a	EWN as EVE Sof Am ary in complication application	onnection ons therections as the	with this of and also	cuted by
evention ate of guing of	for who the und applicate execute deem of the uniterfer reissue	ich an application for dersigned on dersigned agree(s) of ation and any continues separate assignments	HARD or patent in the January 2 to execute all puing, divisiona nts in connecticut. o execute all puing declared conce	United State 2, 2009 spers necess on with such spers necess coning this against the again	every in co	onnections as the onnections	with this of and also to Assignate with any	cuted by
ivention ate of guing of	for who the undapplicate execute deem of the uninterfer reissue evidence. The uninterfer may be	ich an application for dersigned on the dersigned agree(s) in the dersigned agree(s) in the dersigned agree(s) or expedience which may be the eoof and to coop	HARD Tanuary To execute all puing, divisionants in connections. The execute all puing with the second content of the execute all processes of the execute all	United State 2, 2009 spers necess for reissue a m with such spers necess coning this ar Assignee in electrone.	ewn as IVE Sof Am ary in experient application appli	onnection on stherestions as the onnection or continuous and or continuous as possible on the co	with this of and alse te Assign with any nuing, di te in obtai	cuted by to
avention ate of igning of	for whethe under the under	ich an application for dersigned on the dersigned agree(s) the separate assignment dersigned agree(s) the dersigned agree a	HARD or patent in the January to execute all puing, divisiona ints in connectic int. o execute all predefered cone declared cone deviate with the d with such int o execute all predefered cone of the control of the cone of the control of the cone of the control of the cone of th	United State 2, 2009 apers necess for reissue a m with such apers necess coming this ar Assignee in e erference. apers and do inited such firmative ar	ewn as EVE So of Am ary in explication application application cuments cuments cuments cuments.	onnection therestions as the onnection or conting the possible and perfect the linternal contract of the linternal contrac	with this of and also the Assignation with any nuing, dri e in obtain orm any a tional Co	cuted by to to ce may vision or ning ct which nvention

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022136 FRAME: 0932

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC. 2354

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 2009. Jan >	Signature of Inventor	West.
		Byoung Gyou CROI
Date >00 f. Jan . 2	Signature of Inventor	Marin
•		Jeong 11 CRUR
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	,
	•	
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	:
·		
witnessed by at least t Patent and Trademark	wo witnesses who sign here. Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S. nment even it has not been witnessed.)
Witness		
#		
Applicant Reference No. SOV	-000544-US	•
	a a	
	Page 2 of 2	

Page 2 Of .

PATENT REEL: 022136 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 01/22/2009